

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council - Legislative Hearings

RECEIVED

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102
Telephone: (651) 266-8585

MAR 24 2014

We need the following to process your appeal: CITY CLERK			
\$25 filing fee payable to the City of (if cash: receipt number	Saint Paul 237() er being appealed de	HEARING DATE & TIME (provided by Legislative He Tuesday, 3-75-14 Time 11:30 AM Location of Hearing: Room 330 City Hall/Courth	
Address Being Appealed:			
Number & Street: 1/35 CA	HARLES AVEITY:	T. PAUL State: MN Z	ip: 55/04
Appellant/Applicant: Fox Point U	entures Em	nail tullym 1 @ac	1. com
Phone Numbers: Business	Residence	Cell (L/2)	
Signature:		Date: 3/2-4//	14
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant): Krnie Delanghe			
Mailing Address if Not Appellant's:			
Phone Numbers: Business	Residence	Cell	-
What Is Being Appealed and Why? Attachments Are Acceptable			
Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Revocation of Fire C of O	Recently ren	nodeled of on 7	the market
☐ Summary/Vehicle Abatement	for sale. 1	Jater Lanage	just occurred
□ Fire C of O Deficiency List	Lue to pipes	Freezing. Propi	An needs
□ Code Enforcement Correction Notice	damage Corre	1-1 20	no further
X Vacant Building Registration	Jamage occh	0 9 1	9001
Other .	Condition o	the than rece	it writer
	damage.		Revised 5/31/2013



CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806

 Telephone:
 651-266-8989

 Facsimile:
 651-266-8951

 Web:
 www.stpaul.gov/dsi

March 6, 2014

ERNEST J DELANGHE FOXPOINT VENTURES INC 12571 OLIVER AVE S STE 600 BURNSVILLE MN 55337-6665

NOTICE OF CONDEMNATION UNFIT FOR HUMAN HABITATION ORDER TO VACATE

RE:

1135 CHARLES AVE

Ref. # 120413

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was inspected on March 6, 2014.

The building was found to be unsafe, unfit for human habitation, a public nuisance, a hazard to the public welfare or otherwise dangerous to human life. A Condemnation Placard has been posted on the building.

The following deficiency list must be completed or the building vacated by the re-inspection date.

A reinspection will be made on or after April 7, 2014.

CONDEMNATION OF THE BUILDING REVOKES THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

Failure to complete the corrections may result in a criminal citation. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building be occupied without a Fire Certificate of Occupancy.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. SPLC 34.23, MSFC 110.1 - This occupancy is condemned as unfit for human habitation. This occupancy must not be used until re-inspected and approved by this office. - Repair damage throughout building under permit due to water damage. Permits required up to but not limited to plumbing, mechanical, and

An Equal Opportunity Employer

building permits. To obtain permits contact Department of Safety and Inspections at 651-266-8989.

- 2. SPLC 34.11 (6), 34.34 (3) Provide service of heating facility by a licensed contractor which must include a carbon monoxide test. Submit a completed copy of the Saint Paul Fire Marshal's Existing Fuel Burning Equipment Safety Test Report to this office.
- 3. SPLC 39.02(c) Complete and sign the smoke detector affidavit and return it to this office.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of the original orders.

If you have any questions, email me at: jeremy.hall@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8987 between 7:30 - 9:00 a.m. Please help make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Hall Fire Inspector Ref. # 120413

cc: Housing Resource Center

Force Unit